Bidhan Chandra Krishi Viswavidyalaya

"Post Harvest Processing of Marigold and other Flowers for Income Generation of the Farming community in West Bengal" (Project Code -12113)

Directorate of Research

Mohanpur, Nadia- 741252(W.B)

From: Dr. Suhrita Chakrabarty (Das)		Telephone : +91-9831237309	
Professor		Email: suhritakvk@gmail.com	
Ref. No.	PKVV/MC/2022 LTD		

ef. No. RKVY/ MG/ 2022-LTD-6

Dated : 17/11/2022

Rates are invited from the eligible vendors having good credential GST/IT clearance in sealed cover for supply of the following items for the project -**"Post Harvest Processing of Marigold and other Flowers for Income Generation of the Farming community in West Bengal" funded by RKVY, RAFTAAR**, at Directorate of Research, Bidhan Chandra Krishi Viswavidyalaya, Kalyani-741235, Nadia, W.B. The quotations should reach to the office of the undersigned at Directorate of Research, Bidhan Chandra Krishi Viswavidyalaya, Kalyani-741235, Nadia, W.B. within 15 days from the date of publication of the notification

Sl. No.	Name of the Item/ Equipment	Qty.	Details Specification	Rate for
1	Hiring vehicle for the purpose of field visit for the RKVY Project	Tentative 30 days including Saturday, Sunday and other Holidays)	Hiring vehicle for the purpose of field visit for the RKVY Project, tentative 30 days including Saturday, Sunday and other Holidays) till March , 2023	Rate to be given per kilometre basis for both AC and non AC car (minimum 4+1 seater with sufficient space to carry materials)

I. The bidders should have GST, P/Tax, I.T Return (last year) and PAN etc.

II. The quoted price should be inclusive of all taxes, if any.

III.Quotations must specify the terms and conditions for supply including warranty where applicable and the rates should be quoted per unit basis inclusive of all taxes which should be mentioned clearly. Number/quantity of purchase may vary as per availability of fund

IV. The University reserves the right to reject or accept any quotation without assigning any reason what so ever.

As per decirian of the 23rd LTC meeting the tender notice is approved for uploading in the University website

Prof Suhrita Chakrabarty

Director of Research Directorate of Research Bidhan Chandra Krishi Viswavidyala) Mohanpur-741252, Nadia, W.B.

Forwarded to the peristing